

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-200F; CONTRACT NO. 001078

**S.R. 429/S.R. 414 SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS**

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MARCH 19, 2015, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Arazoza Brothers		Commercial Companies	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
580-3-1	MYRICA CERIFERA (WAX MYRTLE, 2'-3' X 18" SPD., FULL, 3 GALLON)	1742	EA	\$8.00	\$13,936.00	\$10.00	\$17,420.00
580-3-2	PINUS ELLIOTTII (SLASH PINE, 3/4" CAL., 4'-5' HT., 3 GALLON)	10595	EA	\$15.00	\$158,925.00	\$25.00	\$264,875.00
580-3-3	SERENOA REPENS (SAW PALMETTO, 12", FULL, 3 GALLON)	3484	EA	\$16.00	\$55,744.00	\$25.00	\$87,100.00
580-1-1	TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES'CONFEDERATE' (CONFEDERATE JASMINE, 16"-24" X 12" X 24", FULL, 1 GALLON)	7120	EA	\$4.00	\$28,480.00	\$5.00	\$35,600.00
580-15-1	MYRICA CERIFERA (WAX MYRTLE, 5'-6' HT X 3'-4" SPD, FULL, 15 GALLON)	7	EA	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
580-7-1	PINUS ELLIOTTII (SLASH PINE, 1" CAL., 5'-6' HT., 7 GALLON)	4245	EA	\$45.00	\$191,025.00	\$50.00	\$212,250.00
580-15-2	PINUS ELLIOTTII (SLASH PINE, 1.5" CAL., 6'-8" HT., 15 GALLON)	4346	EA	\$80.00	\$347,680.00	\$85.00	\$369,410.00
584-45-1	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (AMERICAN SYCAMORE, 2'-2 1/2" CAL.)	94	EA	\$400.00	\$37,600.00	\$275.00	\$25,850.00
580-15-3	QUERCUS VIRGINIANA (SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 2"-2.5" CAL., 8'-10' HT., 15 GALLON)	1412	EA	\$125.00	\$176,500.00	\$200.00	\$282,400.00
580-65-1	QUERCUS VIRGINIANA (SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 3" CAL., 12'-14' HT., 65 GALLON)	34	EA	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$425.00	\$14,450.00
580-100-1	QUERCUS VIRGINIANA (SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 4" CAL., 15'-17' HT., 100 GALLON)	186	EA	\$950.00	\$176,700.00	\$650.00	\$120,900.00
584-1-1	SABAL PALMETTO (SABAL PALM, 12'CT- 24' CT, HURRICANE CUT)	302	EA	\$225.00	\$67,950.00	\$225.00	\$67,950.00
580-173-1	BED PREPARATION	6174	SY	\$1.00	\$6,174.00	\$3.00	\$18,522.00
580-326-1	PINE NEEDLE MULCH	33005	SY	\$2.00	\$66,010.00	\$2.00	\$66,010.00
580-7-1	DIE HARD	6762	LB	\$10.15	\$68,634.30	\$20.00	\$135,240.00
580-301-1	PALM STAKING	302	EA	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$75.00	\$22,650.00
580-326-2	PINE NEEDLE MULCH (REPLACEMENT)	16503	SY	\$1.50	\$24,754.50	\$2.00	\$33,006.00
570-5-1	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION/INSECTICIDE YEAR ONE	12	CY	\$33.25	\$399.00	\$33.25	\$399.00
570-5-2	INSECTICIDE YEAR ONE AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR ONE	12	CY	\$157.70	\$1,892.40	\$157.70	\$1,892.40
580-173-2	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYLCE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR ONE	12	CY	\$1,874.00	\$22,488.00	\$1,874.00	\$22,488.00
570-5-1A	TREE AND SHRUB FERTILIZATION/INSECTICIDE YEAR TWO	12	CY	\$33.25	\$399.00	\$33.25	\$399.00
570-5-2A	INSECTICIDE YEAR TWO AND DISEASE CONTROL YEAR TWO	12	CY	\$157.70	\$1,892.40	\$157.70	\$1,892.40
580-173-2A	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CYCLE (WEEDING, LITTER REMOVAL, PRUNING, STAKE/ GUYING MAINTENANCE) YEAR TWO	12	CY	\$1,874.00	\$22,488.00	\$1,874.00	\$22,488.00
102-1	MOT	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
999-1	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A	\$6,000.00
999-2	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30,000.00	N/A	\$30,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$1,711,071.60</b>		<b>\$2,024,891.80</b>